CITY OF CREST HILL CITY CENTER

Change Order

1/2/2023

Date:

| Project: | Crest Hill City Center | | | | | | | |
|----------------------------------|------------------------|----------|----------------------|--|------|--|--|--|
| Contractor: | Applied Communications | | | | | | | |
| Change Order #: | 3 | | | | | | | |
| Description: | | als to F | Remove, Store and Re | e-Install Existing Components at (4) Locations ed to be Relocated to Adhere to ADA | | | | |
| Original Contract: | | \$ | 193,520.90 | | | | | |
| Previous Change Orders: | | \$ | 12,863.67 | | | | | |
| Contract Total Prior to this CO: | | \$ | 206,384.57 | | | | | |
| New Change Order Amount: | | \$ | 1,704.94 | | | | | |
| New Contract Amount: | | \$ | 208,089.51 | | | | | |
| Approved: | | | | | | | | |
| Administrator | Date | • | <u>-</u> | Shawn Thompson - Project Manager | Date | | | |
| Sub-Contractor | Date | • | | | | | | |



Request for Change Order

Authorized Signature: _____

CITY OF CREST HILL

CITY OF CREST HILL To: 1610 PLAINFIELD ROAD CREST HILL, IL 60403 Project: Crest Hill Municipal RFC No: CO₅ Job No. 30368 Date: 11/29/2022 Description: Additional labor to Remove existing components, store and re-install after conduits and wires are re-worked. The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise stipulated. No change to the project is authorized until the client signs off on this form, thereby agreeing to the documented impact. We reserve the right to correct this quote for errors and omissions. This change order covers direct costs only and we reserve the right to claim for impact and consequential costs. All work related to this change is to be during normal business hours unless premium hours have been specified. If the work is completed on premium hours for any reason, the work will be subject and charge the premium amount of .5 for primum and double for Sundays and Holidays. Upon approval the sum of \$1,704.94 will be added to the contract price. This Request \$1,704.94 Authorized Signature: __ _____ Date: _____ Applied Communications Group

> 1015 Lunt Ave Schaumburg, IL 60193 Phone: (630) 529-1020 Fax: (630) 529-1026

_____ Date: _____



Request for Change Order

To: CITY OF CREST HILL

1610 PLAINFIELD ROAD CREST HILL, IL 60403

Project: Crest Hill Municipal

| Labor | Hours | Rate | Burden | Fringes | Total |
|--|-------|-------|--------|---------|----------|
| Labor to re-trim and test devices on columns | 16 | 48.91 | 16.94 | 26.81 | 1,482.56 |
| | 16 | | | | 1,482,56 |

| Description | Pcnt | Amount |
|-----------------|------|------------|
| Labor | | 1,482.56 |
| | | |
| Total Cost | | 1,482.56 |
| 15% 10/5 | 15 | 222.38 |
| Contract Amount | | \$1,704.94 |